# 503024001 10/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3070601

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
STEPHEN WITHERS			05/31/2011			
ANDREW GRAHAM WA	TTS		11/16/2010			
JIN HYO KIM			09/02/2010			
TOM WENNEKES	11/16/2010					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	THE UN	VIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA				
Street Address:	UNIVEF	RSITY - INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE				
Internal Address:	#103-61	190 AGRONOMY ROAD				
City:	VANCO	DUVER, BC				
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3	3				
Property Type		Number 14330855	-			
Application Number:		14330855	-			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(650)327-3231 the e-mail address first, if that is un	augagaaful it will be gant			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	(650)327-3231 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is un</b> ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is un				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided (	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided ( (	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided, ( ( 1	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided ( ( ( 1 3	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided, ( 1 1 5 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided, ( 1 1 5 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided, ( 1 1 5 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 SMAR-072CON	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided, ( 1 1 5 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 SMAR-072CON CAROL L. FRANCIS	nt via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided, ( 1 1 5 F	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 6503273400 weissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 SMAR-072CON CAROL L. FRANCIS /Carol L. Francis, Reg. No. 36,51	nt via US Mail.			

## 503024001

source=SMAR-072_80021-1298_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif	
source=SMAR-072_80021-1298_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif	
source=SMAR-072_80021-1298_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif	
source=SMAR-072_80021-1298_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif	
source=SMAR-072_80021-1298_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled NEURAMINIDASE INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE USE THEREOF AS ANTI-VIRALS that is the subject of international patent application PCT/CA2010/001063 filed 15 July 2010, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application 61/213,786 filed 15 July 2009:

- (a) WITHERS, Stephen Vancouver, Canada
- (b) WATTS, Andrew Graham Bath, United Kingdom

(c) KIM, Jin Hyo Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

11-16-2010

ĤΝ

•

(d) WENNEKES, Tom Walden Wageningen, the NETHERLANDS

AND WHEREAS, The University of British Columbia (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of University - Industry Liaison Office, #103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z3 is an applicant named in the aforementioned international patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned international application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 15 July 2010.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this

, 2010.

WITHERS, Stephen

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

day of

1/3

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled NEURAMINIDASE INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE USE THEREOF AS ANTI-VIRALS that is the subject of international patent application PCT/CA2010/001063 filed 15 July 2010, claiming priority from United States Provisional Patent Application 61/213,786 filed 15 July 2009:

- (a) WITHERS, Stephen Vancouver, Canada
- (b) WATTS, Andrew Graham Bath, United Kingdom
- (c) KIM, Jin Hyo Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
- (d) WENNEKES, Tom Vancouver, Canada

AND WHEREAS, The University of British Columbia (referred to herein as "the Assignee") of University - Industry Liaison Office, #103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC V6T 1Z3 is an applicant named in the aforementioned international patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world, including all rights of priority under the Paris Convention and all rights to any national/regional phase patent application based on the aforementioned international application in the United States, Canada, Europe and elsewhere in the world and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, including any continuation, division, or re-issue thereof, said Assignment effective 15 July 2010.

AND, the Assignors hereby agree that they will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining any Letters Patent for the aforementioned invention, including the execution of any documents required to vest title in the same in the Assignee.

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

	715 4144	S(L)
Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Cana	ada, this $\underline{>}$ day of $\underline{MH9}$ , 2010	219TM 2011
	··· .	9
SG()	gentless)	
WITHERS, Stephen	Witness Signature	-
	Germen de Hoog	_
	Witness Name (Print)	-

Executed at	Bath	United , <u>Kingdom</u> , this	16th	day of November 2010
	city	country	_	
:	Int-	144-		1BC - L

WATTS, Andrew Graham

Witness Signature

MICHARL DAVID THREADGILL

Witness Name (Print)

Executed at <u>Suwon-si</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, this <u>02</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010. city country

KIM, Jin Hyo

::

::

Witness Signature

Eun-Young Sin Witness Name (Print)

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

WENNEKES, Tom

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

Executed at		,	, this	_day of	, 2010.
	city	country			

WATTS, Andrew Graham

· . . . ~

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

Executed at <u>Suwon-si</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, this <u>02</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2010. city country

KIM, Jin Hyo

Witness Signature

Eun-Young Sin Witness Name (Print)

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2010.

WENNEKES, Tom

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

Executed at this day of 2010. city country WATTS, Andrew Graham Witness Signature Witness Name (Print) Executed at Suwon-si, Republic of Korea, this 02 day of September, 2010. city country KIM, Jin Hyo Witness Signature Eun-Young Sin Witness Name (Print) WAGENINGEN, the NETHERLANDS Executed at Vallebard Battish Columbia Constant this 16 day of NOVEMBER , 2010. WENNEKES, Tom Witness Signature EVA N. SCHULTZ Witness Name (Print)

. . 🔻

3 "

11-16-2010

觗

:.

.

2/3

## **ASSIGNEE:**

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the Assignment of the all right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world from the ASSIGNORS.

Executed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this  $3^{4}$  day of  $5^{2011}$ .

The University of British Columbia

Signature

l

Witness Signature Lana Lee Government Contracts Assistant

University - Industry Liaison Office

Witness Name

Name

MARIO A. KASAPI Associate Director University - Industry Liaison Office

Title

**RECORDED: 10/17/2014** 

## PATENT REEL: 033974 FRAME: 0628

3/3